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Snr1 BHUPESIH GUPTA: Sir. ..

Me. CITAIRMAN:  No.no. Please sit

down.

Dr. A, SUBBA RAO:
rification, . .

I want a cla-

Snri BIUPESIH GUPTA: On a personal
explanation . ..

Mr. CHAIRMAN:  Next question,
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11. Snri V. M. CIHHORDIA: Will the Privie
MinisTER be pleased 1o slate:

(a) whether there is any truth in the
allegation contained in the news report
published in the Statesman of the 21st June,
1962, under the caption "Another Note {rom
China" to the effect that the Indian troops
shot at peace-loving Chinese; and

11 | English translation.
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(b) what steps Government have taken lor
refuting the allegation in the country and
abroad?|
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{ITHE DEPUTY MINISTER rar THE
MINISTRY op EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHrI
DmESH SiNGH) : {a) We have ordered a full
enquiry into the allegation made in the
Chinese note of 18th June, 1962, According
to reports

t[] English translation.
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so0  far received the factsare as
tollows:

On the night of 28/29th May, an Indian
tribal, Chadang Tameng, of Lengbeng village,
2 m.les east of Taksing, stole a rifle from the
Assam Rifles Lines at Taksing and organised
an escape party with 10 other tribesman to go
across the border. They were intercepted by
an Assam Rifles Party near the village of
Asafila (N 28°2I' E 93°I4') in the Indian ter-
ritory. As the tribesmen fired at itho Assam
Rifles Party, the latter fired back. As a resulta
tribal named Loma sustained a rifle shot
injury and died. The Assam Rifles Party re-
covered the stolen rifle as well as a muzzle
loading gun from the scena of action. A
woman member of the tribal party named
Yaku later returned to Taksing with her two
minor children. The rest of the tribal party are
reported to be missing.

The Chinese note has, however, incorrectly
alleged that the tribals concerned were
returning to their village in Tibet, and that
they were obstrucied from doing so. It has
also been alleged that Indian troops crossed
the McMahon line and pursued and shot at
these innccent Tibetan inhabitants. The
tribals, in this case, were fugitives from
justice. The entire mcident, including the
exchange of fire. took place on Indian
territory.

As 1o the Chinese allegations that we have
been wsing force to prevent Tibetan refugees
m India from retunmg to their homes in Tibet
and that we are committing atrocities on them.
the facts are too well known, We have treated
Tibetan refugees with the generosity and
compassion. due to people who are rendered
homeless, We have helped to rehabilitate
them with'n the limits of our capacity in this
country. Any Tibetan refugee who wishes to
return to Tibet is free to do so.

(b) The Chinese note dated [8th June, 1962
has not vet been received. The allegations
made m 1t will b-" refuted in our reply in due
course. |
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ACCIDENTS TO BOEING 707 AIRCRAFT

6. SHRI K. V. RAGHUNATHA REDDY:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND
COMMJUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t is a fact that 5 disastrous
air accidents involving Boeing 77 aircraft
have taken place during the past few months;

(b) whether the Air India is also using the
same type of aircratt;

(c) whether Govemment have initiated
any technical enquiry into the possibility of
any structural defect in Boeing 707 aircratt;
and

(d) whether the report of enquiry into
previous Boeing crashes has been received by
Government?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER m THE
MINISTRY oF TRANSPORT anp
COMMUNICATIONS {SHRI AHMED
MoHwopmi) : {a) to (d) [ place a statement
giving the requisite information on the Table
of the Saba.

STATEMENT

There have been Sve recent fatal accidents
to Boeing 707 aircraft, as follows: —

{1y On 15th February, 1961, a Sabena
Airline 707 crashed into a field
approximately 2.3 miles from the
end of the runway at Brussels
Airport, after a missed approach fol-
lowing a non-stop flight from New
York;

(2) On lst March, 1962, an American
Airlines 707 crashed immediately
after take off from New York
International Air-port;

{3y On 22nd May. 1962, a Continental
Airjine 707 crashed in Missouri in
USA:





